

**RFP No.: APSFL/BBNL/73/2016 Dated: 28/02/2018**

**Appointment of Project Implementation Agency (PIA) for BharatNet Phase-II works to establish IPMPLS network infrastructure in the state of Andhra Pradesh**

**Corrigendum 7, Dt: 16.04.2018**

*Bidders may please note that this corrigendum document is part of this RFP. The items listed in the corrigendum will supersede the corresponding clauses in RfP*

<b>S.No</b>	<b>Section in the Tender</b>	<b>Page No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause &amp; No.</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
1	Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)	7	Last Date & Time of Submission of bids online and Offline documents: 17/04/2018 & 15:00 hrs	Last Date & Time of Submission of bids online and Offline documents: 25/04/2018 & 15:00 hrs
2	Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)	7	Last Date & Time of Submission of bids online and Offline documents:17/04/2018 & 15:00 hrs	Date and time of opening Last Date & Time of Submission of bids online and Offline documents: 25/04/2018 & 15:00 hrs